

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

| Meeting Date: | Tuesday, November 12, 2019 |
|-----------------------------|---|
| Category: | CONSENT AGENDA |
| Туре: | ACTION |
| Subject: | Rural Service District Resolution |
| Background Information: | This parcel is currently taxed in the Rural Service District for property tax purposes pursuant to Ordinance No. 612. In accordance with Section 4 of the Ordinance, if a property included in the Rural Service District is improved, the Council shall make and enter an order by Resolution transferring the parcel from the Rural Service District to the Urban Service District. As this parcel has been improved, such an order by Resolution is necessary. The attached Resolution has been reviewed and approved by City Attorney Simpson. |
| Fiscal Impact: | None |
| Alternative/ Variations: | None |
| Recommendations: | Staff recommends a <u>motion</u> to adopt the attached <u>Resolution</u> regarding Rural Service District Tax Parcel ID# 27-622001-0 owned by the City of Marshall. |